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AH-64 APACHE

This US-combat-helicopter represents the most
complicated weapon system that has ever been
designed for land forces. The armament includes a
30 mm-rapid fire gun as well as the following
rockets: Hellfire Anti Tank, Sidewinder Anti Air Craft
and 70 mme-artillery rockets. The helicopter has 2
General Electric engines.

Technical data: Length: 14.97 m; Wing span 5.22 m;
Height. 4.64 m; Diameter of rotor: 14.63 m.

Dieser US Kampfhubschrauber ist das
komplizierteste Waffensystem, das jemals fur
Landstreitkréafte geschaffen wurde. Die Bewaffnung
besteht aus einer 30 mm- Schnellfeuerkanone sowie
aus folgenden Raken: Hellfire Anti-Tank, Sidewinder
Luftabwehr und 70 mm Artillerieraketen. Der Antrieb
erfolgt durch 2 General-Electric Turbinentriebwerke.

Technische Daten: Lange: 14.97 m; Spannweite:
5.22 m, Hohe: 4.64 m; Rotordurchmesser: 14.63 m;
ModellmaBe: Léange 20.8 cm; Spannweite 7.3 cm;
Hoéhe: 6.4 cm.

Cet hélicoptere de combat US bénéficie de
I'armement le plus complet et le plus complexe pour
les combats d’appui au sol. L'armement comprend
un canon a tir rapide de 30 mm et différents types de
missiles: Hellfire anti-tank, Sidewinder défense
aérienne et missiles d’artillerie de 70 mm. Il est
propulsé par 2 turbines de General Electric.

Caractéristiques techniques: Lougueur: 14.97 m;
Envergure: 5 22 m; Hauteur: 4.64 m; Diamétre du
rotor: 14.63 m.

Este helicéptero de combate USA representa el
sistema de armamento mas complicado que jamas
haya sido disefiado para fuerzas de tierra. El
armamento incluye un cafion de 30 mm de fuego
rapido, ademas de los siguientes cohetes: Hellfire
Anticarro, Sidewinder Antiaéreo, y cohetes de
artilleria de 70 mm. El helicoptero lleva 2 motores
General Electric.

Datos técnicos: Longitud: 14.97 m; Envergadura:
5.22 m; Altura: 4.64 m; Diametro del rotor: 14.63 m.
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mediante la punta del tubo.

Utilizar el pegamento especifico para plastico (poliestereno).
Utilizar el pegamento y las pinturas en un ambiente aireado y lejos de fuentes de calor.
Para menores de 14 anos es aconsejable la asistencia de un adulto.

Pegamento solido (atoxico)

MQRELMASTER Ref. 03 996

El pegamento solido en tubo (atoxico) se extiende

Pegamento liquido (toxico)

MQRELMASTER Ref. 03 999

El pegamento liquido (toxico) se extiende
con el pincelito.
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(ED INFORMACION IMPORTANTE SOBRE ESTA MAQUETA

@ Juguete no apto para menores de 3 afios. Las partes pequefias podrian
ser ingeridas o aspiradas.

(@ Presencia de extremidades apuntadas funcionales al montaje del modelo
mismo.

@ Tenga cuidado al utilizar las herramientas y cuchillas de trabajo, ya que

pueden causarie dafios personales.
@ ATENCION: Las pinturas recomendadas para esta maqueta son solo para

modelistas aduttos.
(® Conservar la presente direccion para futuras referencias.

ITALERI S.PA.
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utlili!

Prima di iniziare il montaggio studiare te il disegno. con molta cura i pezzi
dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con una piccola lima
0 con carta vetro fine i Mai i pezzl con le mani. Montarli seguendo
I'ordine delle numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla stampata il numero del pezzo appena
montato tacendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecce
bianche indicano i pezzi da montare senza colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A-B - C... Le
lettere ai lati dei numeri indicano la stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzl sbarrati da
una croce non sono da utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzeinen Montageteile mit einem
Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfélling entfernen. Eventuelle Grate werden mit eicer
Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die Montageteile mit den Handen
entfernen. Bei der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen. Pfeile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile
wahrend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur
Plastikklebstoff verwenden. A -B - C... Die Buchstaben neben den Nummeren zeigt,auf welchem
Spritzling der zu montierende Teéil zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht
zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos (tiles!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las piezas de
las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso de plastico o rebada.
No arrancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pegamento
para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el modelo. Las flechas negras indican
las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas blancas indican las piezas que deben
ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran
las piezas. Pintar las piezas pequefas antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de los
lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - Kaytannliisia neuvoja
Tutki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitsella tai saksilla ja
poista ylimaaraiset jaliet esim. hiekkapaperilla. Ald koskaan irroita osia vaantamalla. Kokoa osat
numero jér jestyksessa. Kayta vain muovillimaa ja

saastavaisesti hyvan tyojaljen aikaansaamiseksi. Mustat noulet merkitsevat saumojen

limausta. Vaikoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kayteta. A -B - C... Nama kirjaimet osoittavat milla
levylla osat ovat. Ristilla merkyttyja osia ei kdytetd. Pienet osat kannattaa maalata ennen
irroittamista. Muista poistaa maali tal kromaus llimauskohdista.
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ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp knife or
a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull ol parts. Assemble the parts in
numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to avoid damaging the
model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White arrows indicate on which frame
the parts must be assembled VITHOUT using cement A -B - C...

These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out parts must not be
used.

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!

Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup de
soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de cisaux et couper avec
une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux
avec le mains Monter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le
numéro de la piéce qui vient d'étre montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires
indiquent les piéces a coller, les fléches blanches indiquent les piéces & monter sans colle.
Employer seulement de la colle pour polystirol. A -B - C... Les lettres aux cotés des numéros
indiquent la moule ou se trouve la piéces a monter. Les piéces marquées par une croix ne sont
pas a utiliser.

0BS! Nagra goda rag.

Innan man bérjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga kontroleera att alla
delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall; mélas medan de sitter kvar i sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del
fran ramen, skar alltid igt med en hobbykniv Ev. grader avi enkeit med samma kniv.
Vid hopsattningen gélj; nummeranvisningen. Stryk efterhand numret pé ritningen under
monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras utan lim.
Anvand endast lim avsett for polysty .A-B - C... Bok na visa pa vilken ram man finner
delen. Overkorsade delar skall ej anvandas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van het kader.
Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtollige plastic
en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk zorgvuldig en
spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen aan.
Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke niet mogen worden gelijmd. A -B - C... Deze
letters geven de kaders aan waarin de onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onderdelen
voor ze van het kader te snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.
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Instrucciones de pintado: Los numeros de cédigo de color indicatos son los

de las pinturas ITALERI \/[QDREL MASTER /Acryl Paint System

1747 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 17038

Gloss Black

Schwarz (G)

Nero (L)

Noir Brillant (B)

Negro Brillante

E 9971

A

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

Negro Mate

E 9983

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal (Metalizer)
Stahlblau (Metalizer)
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Gris Metal (Metalizer)
Metal/Carion

L]

1524 MODEL MASTER
Green

Signalgriin (G)

Verde (L)

Vert (B)

Verde

E 5941

B

1711 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34087

Olive Drab

Olive (M)

Verde Oliva (O)

Olive Sale (M)

Verde Oliva

E 7873)

1745 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 17875

Insignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)
Blanco Sefal

E 0041 m

1790 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 17178

Chrome Silber
Chromsilber (G)
Argento Cromo (L)
Argent de Chrome (B)
Plata-Cromo

®

1780 MODEL MASTER
Steel

Stahl

Acciaio

Accier

Acero

E 9392

GJ

1508 MODEL MASTER
Light Blue Gloss
Hellblau Glanzend
Azzurro Lucido

Bleu Ciel Brillant

Azul Brillante

E 4343

(N

1584 MODEL MASTER
Chromate

Olivgelb (M)
Verde-Giallo (O)
Chromate (M)
Verde-Amarillo

D

1712 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34097

Field Green

Feldgriin (M)

Verde Erba (O)

Vert Herbe (M)

Verde Hierba

E 7633

1593 MODEL MASTER
Semigloss Red

Rot Seidenmatt

Rosso Semilucido
Rouge Semi-Brillant
Rojo Semi-Brillante

0]

1403 MODEL MASTER
Magnesium (Metalizer)
Magnesium (Metalizer)
Magnesio (Metalizer)
Magnesium (Metalizer)
Magnesio (Metalizer)
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1711 MODEL MASTER

F.S. 34087
Olive Drab
Olive (M)
Verde Oliva (O)
Olive Sale (M)

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)
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per 'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritag)
comanie occorrenti dal foglio, Immergerie in un bicchiere d'acqua
pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizions sul modello e farle
scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerie con una
pezzuola pulita.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute; posi-
tion the decals on the kit, letting them siide from the paper. For a bet-
ter adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag,

Pésiittning av decaler: Kiipp ut den decal som skall anvandas och
doppa den | ett glas vatten under en 1/2-minut. Satt decalen p plats
pa modellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall sitta
ordentligt, tryck till med en torr duk

11
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Die bendtigten

for
Abzienbider vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser
etwa 172 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom
abnehmen.

Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die

‘aperbogen
Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andricken.

mmlwulmﬂﬁwaﬂlﬂﬂ Couper les décal-

dans un

peu d'eau propre. mpucovwnnmumuf.qulmm

leur feullie et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer les

bulles d'air.

Istrucciones Para la apiicacion de las calcomanias: cortar las reque-
ridas, sumergirias en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/2 minu-

to, colocar las calcomanias sobre. el

(8}

9

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het transter tegen het model en schulf het vanaf
het papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken
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Yasae 10 NpuaeHeNIe0 AoKAneR: OTDEXLTE MY BaM GCTS JBKAM OT
(OOUIBND TWCTA, NOMECTHTE 08 Ha 1/2 MWaiyTid 8 “ACTYIO BOTY, 39TEM, 8088 HeOl-

modelo, desiizar
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionartas con un tram-

po impio.
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